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Question: 

1. Is it mandatory that the existing cameras be reused? 
Response: 

It is not mandatory the existing cameras be reused 
 

Question: 
2. What are the model numbers and/or part numbers of all the cameras that are intended to be 

used with the new system? 
Response: 

Vaddio Clearview HD-18 PTZ Camera – Model Number – 999-6907-000 
 
Question: 

3. Is the intent to replace or reuse the existing Broadcast Fix/Mica switcher located in the control 
room? 

Response: 
Initial intent is to reuse, but quote replacements as an option 
 

Question: 
4. Is it acceptable to incorporate some of the existing equipment into the new system, so long as 

those components appear to be in good working order? 
Response: 

Yes 
 

Question: 
5. In the meeting rooms, is the intent to replace or reuse the existing table-top microphones? 

Response: 
Initial intent is to reuse, but quote replacements as an option 
 

Question: 
6. What is the total number of microphones that will connect to the control room equipment? 

Response: 
10 from Council Chambers - SHURE Microflex MX412 D/C Cardioid Desktop Microphone 
11 from Conference meeting room – SHURE Microflex Condensor 150 
Total 21 
 

Question: 
7. Are there any other audio and/or video connections that connect from the meeting rooms to 

the control room that need to be considered? 
Response: 

None 
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Question: 
8. Other than cameras and microphones, is there any Audio/Visual equipment located within the 

meeting rooms that connect to the control room?  If so, can you provide a list of those 
components?   

Response: 
Broadcast Televisions in main hallway, meeting room and Council Chambers 
 

Question: 
9. Are the ceiling-mounted projectors located in the meeting rooms connected to, or controlled 

from, the control room in any way? 
Response: 

No – Not applicable  
 

Question: 
10. Are the television monitors that are located within the meeting rooms connected to, or 

controlled from, the control room in any way? 
Response: 

Broadcast only 
 
Question: 

11. Are there any Audio/Visual components located within the plenum space above the ceiling that 
are being used to connect components within the meeting rooms to the control 
room?  Examples may include range extenders, converters, cables, power supplies, etc.? 

Response: 
I believe all cables are home-runs from devices to control room 
 

Question: 
12. What is the total number of television stations that need to be monitored? 

Response: 
2 - one for Comcast and Verizon 

 
Question: 

13. How many outbound television feeds are required (other than channel 30)? 
Response: 

Verizon  Channel 30 
Comcast Channel 71 

 
Question: 

14. What video resolution(s) are currently being used (1080p, WUXGA, 4K, etc.)? 
Response: 

1080p 
 
Question: 

15. What are the video resolution requirements for the new system? 
Response: 

1080p and Comcast currently requires composite to SD signal 
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Question: 

16. Are any of the components at the computer desk to be included in the new system?  If yes, how 
is the computer station to be used with the new system? 

Response: 
No – Not applicable 

 
Question: 

17. Can you provide a list of current equipment being used with part/model/serial numbers and list 
what you would like to be reused into the new system? 

Response: 
I am unable to answer this question, thus the reason for the site visit 

 
Question: 

18. Do you need on prem recording or do you record at your headquarters? 
Response: 

On-Premise recording is preferred 
 
Question: 

19. Where is the cable TV headend located?  
Response: 

The Encoders are in the closet across the hall from the control room 
Question: 

20. What is the connection from the control room to the headend?  
Response: 

There is an SDI connection to the Verizon and a Composite SDI and analog audio connection to 
the Comcast 

Question: 
21. What is the quality of the video from the control room to the headend?  

Response: 
Verizon 1080p SDI and Comcast is a Composite connection 

Question: 
22. Do you know what format is being utilized today? SD or HD?  

Response: 
Comcast is SD and Verizon is HD. 

Question: 
23. May we get a list of the attendees that were at the site visit please? 

Response: 
Vision 
AVI-SPL 
WPS 
UTS 
Sandy Audio Visual 
Wiser AV 
 

 


